131986

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOFILM IP, LLC	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOFILM, INC.
Street Address:	3225 Executive Ridge
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13198658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135 **Phone**: (619) 595-8028

Email: MLAIPSD@mckennalong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Miskiel

Address Line 1: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP
Address Line 2: 4435 Eastgate Mall, Suite 400
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33348.09796.US01 / 9796

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Miskiel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Quitclaim Assignment - BIOFILM IP, LLC to BIOFILM, INC#page1.tif source=Executed Quitclaim Assignment - BIOFILM IP, LLC to BIOFILM, INC#page2.tif source=Executed Quitclaim Assignment - BIOFILM IP, LLC to BIOFILM, INC#page3.tif

501741160 REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0105

<u>PATENT</u>

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

BIOFILM IP, LLC (hereinafter Assignor), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 990 Ironwood Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby quitclaim, assign and transfer to BIOFILM, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 3225 Executive Ridge, Vista, California 92081, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement BIOFILM IP, LLC may have in and to the following:

- 1. The subject matter disclosed in and claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/371,079, filed August 5, 2010, entitled Cyclosiloxane-substituted Polysiloxane Compounds, Compositions Containing the Compounds, and Methods of Use Thereof;
- 2. The subject matter disclosed in and claimed in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/198,658, filed August 4, 2011, entitled Cyclosiloxane-substituted Polysiloxane Compounds, Compositions Containing the Compounds, and Methods of Use Thereof; and
- 3. The subject matter disclosed in and claimed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US11/01393, filed August 4, 2011, entitled Cyclosiloxane-substituted Polysiloxane Compounds, Compositions Containing the Compounds, and Methods of Use Thereof; and
- 4. Any and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter as described in and claimed in any of the above-recited patent applications, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter described in the above-recited patent applications or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof.

I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may now have or that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter.

This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title.

This is a *nunc pro tunc* assignment that is effective as of the date set forth below as well as effective retroactively to August 5, 2010. The assignment of rights set forth herein shall be effective as of August 5, 2010, and this assignment shall be given the same legal effect as if it had been executed on August 5, 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and s	seal thisday of
ASSIGNOR DATE: 9/13/2611	BIOFILM IP, LLC Name: Daniel X. Wra Title: Managing Men	5
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF)) SS.)	
proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instruction his/her/their authorized capate of the person(s), or the entity upon the capate of the person(s).		rson(s) whose name(s) is/are ne/she/they executed the same ignature(s) on the instrument and, executed this instrument.
	Signature of No	otary Public

NOTARY SEAL

State of California	
County of San Dieg	
~ @ 13 70U · ·	V MASONEP (NOTAN)
On 9,13,201 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	laniel X. Way
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
K. MASONER Commission # 1944654 Notary Public - California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: MODULI
Pface Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not requ and could prevent fraudulent re	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	CHAITAL MILL DESCIONALITAT
Title or Type of Document:	QUITCHINI HOSTANMEN
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual RIGHT	THUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT FSIGNER OF SIGNER
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top o	f thumb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 12/01/2011

Item #5907